

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Evans

- 1 Amend the Energy and Environment Committee Report, dated February
- 2 2, 2023, page 1, lines 17 and 18, strike "because:
- 3 (a) Current" and substitute "because current".
- 4 Page 1, line 24, strike "source; and" and substitute "source.".
- 5 Page 1, strike lines 25 through 27.
- 6 Page 2, strike line 1 through 4.
- 7 Page 2, lines 8 and 9, strike "to:
- 8 (a) Retain" and substitute "to retain".
- 9 Page 2, line 10, strike "2029; and" and substitute "2029.".
- 10 Page 2, strike lines 11 and 12.
- 11 Page 2, line 13, strike "4)" and substitute "(4)".
- 12 Page 3, lines 1 and 2, strike "**amend** (1)(j)(I); and".
- 13 Page 3, strike lines 7 through 43.
- 14 Page 4, strike lines 1 through 26.

** ** ** ** **